



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 43833 of 2025

Ajad Kumar Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mithilesh Kumar Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. As per office report dated 08.12.2025, learned counsel for the applicant has not provided enough copies of the application for opposite party nos.2 and 3, therefore, notice could not be issued by the office.
2. In view of the aforesaid report, learned counsel for the applicant is directed to furnish adequate copies of the present application in the office within a period of one week. Thereafter, office shall issue notice to opposite party nos.2 and 3, returnable at an early date.
3. Put up this case on 11.03.2026 as fresh.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

February 9, 2026

Radhika