



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 43833 of 2025**

Ajad Kumar Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mithilesh Kumar Gupta  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.**

1. As per office report dated 10.03.2026, service of notice is awaited.
2. It is informed by the learned counsel for the applicant that notice has been served upon the informant.
3. In view of the statement made by learned counsel for the applicant, the office will submit a fresh report regarding the service of notice upon opposite party no.2/ informant of the present case.
4. Put up this case as fresh on 06.04.2026.

**(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)**

**March 18, 2026**

Radhika