



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 43833 of 2025

Ajad Kumar Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Mithilesh Kumar Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

As per office report, the first informant Raj Kishor Chauhan has died.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to file amendment application.

As prayed, put up this case as fresh on 30.4.2026.

April 21, 2026
Fhd

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)